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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TRERASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
P. ©. BOX 2508

CINCINNATI, OH 45201
Brployer Identification Number:

vate: MAR 0 3 2000 J2-1774630

17083313054009
FAMILY AFFAIR MINISTRIES Conta¢t Paraon:
INCORPORATED THOMAS K sSHU ID# 31391
/0 VERA §E WILLIAMS-DAVIS Contact Telephone Number:
611 SHBLBY AVE 1877) 829-%%00

NASHVILLE, TN 37206
Acgounting Period Ending:

Dacember 31
Form 990 Required:
Yeas
Addendum Applies;
No

Dear Applicant:

Based on information supplied, and assuming your operaticns will be gs
stated in your application for recognition of exemprion, we have determined
you are exempt from federal income tax under section 5031({a) of the Internal
Revenue Code as an organizazion described in section 501 (a) (3).

We have further detsrmined that you are not a private foundacion within
the meaning of section 509(a) of the Coda, because you are an organization
described in sections 509(a) {1) and 170(b) {1) (A) (1) .

1f your sources of support, oOr your purposes, chiaracter, or method of
cperation change, please lev us mew 20 we can consider the effact of the
change on your exempt statugs and foundation status. In the caze of an amend-
ment to your organivational deocument or bylaws, please send us a copy of the
amended document or bylaws. Alao, you should inform us of all changes in your

name ox addzrsss,

As of Jamuary 1, 1984, you aye liable for taxes under the Fedezal
tngurance contributiens Act (social security taxas) on remuneratien of §100
or moze You pay to each of your emplovess during a calendar year. This does
not apply. however, if yeu make or have made a timely election under section
3121 (w] of the Code to be exempt from such tax. You are mot liable for the tax

imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tex Act (FUTA).

Since you are not a private foundation, you Rre not subject to the excise
taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. However, if you are iavolved in an excess
benefit transaction, that transaction might be subject to the axcise taxes of
section 4558. Additionally, you are not automatically exempt from other
federal eoxcise taxes. If you have any questions about excise, employment, or
other Iederal taxes, plesve contact your key distriecet sffice.

Grantars and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 50%(a) (1) status, a grantor or eontributor may ast rely

cm =SR-S ER-deternination—ifheorshe was 1 FUTt PedpOnsible T8, O was aware
of, the act or failure tc act, or the substantial or material change on the
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part of the organization that resulted in your losa of such status, or if he or
she acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that
you would no longer be classified am a section S09(a) (1) organization.

Donors may deduct contributions to You as provided in section 170 of the
Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, rransfers, of gifts to you or for your use
are deductibie for federal astate and gift tax purposes if chey meer the
applicable provieions of Code cegtions 2088, 210§, and 35232.

Contribution deductions are allewable to donors only to the extent that
their contributions are gifts, with no consideration received., Ticket purg-
chases and similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not
necessarily guslify as deductible contributions, dapending on the circum-
ctances. GSee Revenue Ruling 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2,
on page 104, which sets foxth guidelines regarding the deductibility. as chari-
table contributions, of paymants made by taxpayers for admigsion te or other
participation in fundraising activities for charity.

tn the hesding of this letter we have indicated whethexr you must fila Form
990, Return of Qrgsnisation Exempt ¥From Income Tax. If Yes is indicated, you
are required to f£ile Form 930 only if your gross receipte each year are
normally more than §25,000. However, if you receive a Form 990 package in the
mail, piease file the raturm even if you do not excesd the gross receipts test.
If you ars not required to file, simply attach the label praovided, check the
box in the heading co indicata thae your annual gross raceipts are normally
§25,0600 or less, and sign the return.

If a return is required, it must be filed by the 1Sth day of the fifth
month after ths end of your annual a¢eounting period. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reayonable cause for
the delay. However, the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed §$10,000 or
5 percent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is less. Por
organizations with gross receipts exceeding $1,000,000 in any yssr, the penalrty
is $100 per day per return, unless there is reagonable cause for the delay
The maximum pepalery for an organization with gross receipts exceeding ’
£1,000,000 shall aot wxceed $50,000. This penalty may also be charged if a
return is not complet#, so be sure your return iz complate befors you file it

You aze required to make your annual {nformation return, Form 950 or
Porm 950-B2%, available for public inspection for three yearz after the later
of the duec date of the return or the date the retura is filed. You are also
roquired to make available for public inspection your exemption application
any supperting documents, and your exewmprion letter. Copies of these '
documents are also required to be provided to any individual upon weitten or i
perscn request without charge other than reasonable fees for copying and il
postage. You may £ulfill) this raguirement by placing thase documents on th
Interret. Penaltie» may be imposed for failure to comply with thess ° °
requirements. Addicional information is available in Publicstion 557
Tax«Bxempt Status for Your Organization, or you may call our toll Ereé

—— e nurber—shown—above-
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You are not raguirad to file federal income tax returns urnless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income undex section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
$90-T, Bxempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we ars
not determining whether any of your presant or proposed activitiss are unre-
lated trade or business as defimed in section $13 of the Code,

You need an employexr identification number even if you have no employses.
I{ an employer identification number was not entered on your application, a
nunber will be aggimned to you and you will be advised of it. Please use that
nunber on all raturns you file and im all correspondence with the Intexnal

Revenue Ssrvice.

It diecributions are made to individualg, case histories regarding the
recipients should be kept showing names, addresses, purposes of awards, manner
of celection, rvelavjonship (if any) to members, officers, trustees or donors of
funds to you, 50 that any and all distributions made to individuals ¢an be
substantiated upon request by the Internal Revenue Service. (Revenue Ruling
56-304, C.B. 1956-2, page 306.)

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter,

Because this letter could help resolve any questions abeut your exampt
status and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent recorda.

If you have any questions, pleage contact the person whose pame and
telephcne rumber are shown in the heading cf this lettsyr.

Sincerely yours,

Steven T.. MfiTer
Steven T. Miller
Director, Exempt Organizations
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